

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23023/2008

KAUSHALYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KESH THAKKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the pleadings within two weeks to the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance for respondent No.1.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.2 before 30.3.2009.

List the matter on 30.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar