

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2007 in SA No. 1450/2001 & SA No. 2764/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KAUSHALYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KESH THAKKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm
service upon unserved respondent No.2 expeditiously.
List the matter on 10.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar