

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23023/2008

KAUSHALYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KESH THAKKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shushank, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner filed application for direction stating therein that Respondent No.1 be directed to disclose the particulars of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.2 in I.A.No.3 within three weeks. The counsel for respondent No.1 is directed to furnish the particulars of Lrs.

List the matter on 4.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar