

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2007 in SA No. 1450/2001 &amp; SA No. 2764/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KAUSHALYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KESH THAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aswal Vadera, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One last opportunity is granted to the petitioner in terms of his request. Adjourned for two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Susmit Ghosh)  
Court Master