

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2007 in SA No.
1450/2001 & SA No. 2764/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT
NAINITAL)

KAUSHALYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KESH THAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aswal Vadera, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we find no ground
to interfere with the impugned judgment and order and there is no
merit, the special leave petition is dismissed.

The respondent, however, shall comply with the order passed
by the High Court and shall return the amount of Rs.3,000/-
alongwith interest payable on the said amount in terms of the
High Court's order till the date of payment.

(Jasvir Singh)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master